Iﬁp@ﬁ%&l

Breakfast

Full English Breakfast

Smoked Salmon, Scrambled Egg & Sourdough

Eggs Benedict

Soft Boiled Duck Eggs & Truffle Soldiers, Bacon Butter
Blueberry & Ricotta Pancakes, Honey Toasted Pecans
Crushed Avocado, Tomato, Grilled Halloumi on Sourdough
Egg White & Spinach Omelette

Chelsea Bun / Fruit Danish

Croissant & Jam

Toasted Sourdough, Butter & Jam

Smoothies
Freshly Squeezed Juices

A discretionary. service charge af 12.6%.will he.added to.yourbill. ...

9.00
8.75
9.00
7.50
7.00
6.50
7.00
R.50
2.00
2.00

4.50
4.00

Our food is made freshly on the premises and may contain traces of nuts; therefore we are unable

to guarantee that any product is nut free. For allergy advice or to inform us of any special dietary

requirements please speak with your host when you order.



