## Imperial

Breakfast	£
Full English Breakfast	9.00
Smoked Salmon, Scrambled Egg & Sourdough	8.75
Eggs Benedict	9.00
Soft Boiled Duck Eggs & Truffle Soldiers, Bacon Butter	7.50
Blueberry & Ricotta Pancakes, Honey Toasted Pecans	7.00
Crushed Avocado, Tomato, Grilled Halloumi on Sourdough	6.50
Egg White & Spinach Omelette	7.00
Chelsea Bun / Fruit Danish	2.50
Croissant & Jam	ຊ.00
Toasted Sourdough, Butter & Jam	2.00
Smoothies	4.50
Freshly Squeezed Juices	4.00

A discretionary service charge of 12.5% will be added to your bill. Our food is made freshly on the premises and may contain traces of nuts; therefore we are unable to guarantee that any product is nut free. For allergy advice or to inform us of any special dietary requirements please speak with your host when you order.